
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2646
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
MAMBALATHAR DAM
PON RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposal from the State Government of Tamil Nadu in regard to construction of Mambalathar dam, across the Paraliyar river in Kanyakumari district of the State;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Union Government thereon; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI ARJUN CHARAN SETHI)

(a) No such proposal regarding construction of Mambalathar dam across the Paraliyar river in Kanyakumari district of Tamil Nadu has been received in Central Water Commission.

(b) & (c) Do not airse.
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